Division of the Budget Landon State Office Building 900 SW Jackson Street, Room 504 Topeka, KS 66612

Adam Proffitt, Director



Phone: (785) 296-2436 adam.c.proffitt@ks.gov http://budget.kansas.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

March 1, 2021

The Honorable Steven Johnson, Chairperson House Committee on Insurance and Pensions Statehouse, Room 276A-W Topeka, Kansas 66612

Dear Representative Johnson:

SUBJECT: Fiscal Note for HB 2348 by House Committee on Judiciary

In accordance with KSA 75-3715a, the following fiscal note concerning HB 2348 is respectfully submitted to your committee.

HB 2348 would modify uninsured and underinsured motorist coverage liability limitations for bodily injury and death. The bill would also prohibit underinsured motorist coverage from being reduced because of any liability limit or payment by an owner or operator of another motor vehicle or any third party.

The Department of Insurance states that HB 2348 would not have a fiscal effect on agency operations.

Sincerely,

Adam Proffitt

Director of the Budget

f- c. - +

cc: Bobbi Mariani, Insurance